Operating segments and the amounts of each segment item reported in the Financial Statements are identified

from the financial information provided regularly to the Group’s most senior executive management for the

purpose of allocating resources to, and assessing the performance of, the Group’s various lines of business and

geographical locations.

Individually material operating segments are not aggregated for financial reporting purposes unless the segments

have similar economic characteristics and are similar in respect of the nature of products and services, the nature

of production processes, the type or class of customers, the methods used to distribute the products or provide the

services, and the nature of the regulatory environment. Operating segments which are not individually material

may be aggregated if they share a majority of these criteria.

166

Notes to the Financial Statements

39. Impact of amendments to HKAS 12

Early adoption of the amendments to HKAS 12, Income taxes
Consolidated income statement for the year ended 31 December 2009

(HK$m)
As previously

reported

Increase in net
profit arising

from the early
adoption of

amendments to
HKAS 12 As restated

Profit before taxation 2,762 – 2,762

Taxation

Current tax (120) – (120)

Deferred tax (338) 362 24

Profit for the year 2,304 362 2,666

Consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 December 2009

(HK$m)
As previously

reported

Increase in net
assets arising

from the early
adoption of

amendments to
HKAS 12 As restated

Non-current assets

 Other non-current assets 30,400 – 30,400

 Deferred tax assets 64 57 121

30,464 57 30,521

Current assets 2,351 – 2,351

Current liabilities (1,888) – (1,888)

Net current assets 463 – 463

Total assets less current liabilities 30,927 57 30,984

Non-current liabilities

 Other non-current liabilities (3,436) – (3,436)

 Deferred tax liabilities (3,543) 3,050 (493)

(6,979) 3,050 (3,929)

Net assets 23,948 3,107 27,055

Capital and reserves

 Share capital 735 – 735

 Retained profits 19,156 3,107 22,263

 Other reserves 3,149 – 3,149

Total equity attributable to shareholders of the Company 23,040 3,107 26,147

Non-controlling interests 908 – 908

Total equity 23,948 3,107 27,055

167The Hongkong and Shanghai Hotels, Limited   Annual Report 2010

Notes to the Financial Statements

39. Impact of amendments to HKAS 12 continued

Early adoption of the amendments to HKAS 12, Income taxes continued

Consolidated statement of financial position as at 1 January 2009

(HK$m)
As previously

reported

Increase in net
assets arising

from the early
adoption of

amendments to
HKAS 12 As restated

Non-current assets

 Other non-current assets 27,037 – 27,037

 Deferred tax assets 38 19 57

27,075 19 27,094

Current assets 2,512 – 2,512

Current liabilities (1,817) – (1,817)

Net current assets 695 – 695

Total assets less current liabilities 27,770 19 27,789

Non-current liabilities

 Other non-current liabilities (2,956) – (2,956)

 Deferred tax liabilities (3,168) 2,726 (442)

(6,124) 2,726 (3,398)

Net assets 21,646 2,745 24,391

Capital and reserves

 Share capital 725 – 725

 Retained profits 16,063 2,745 18,808

 Other reserves 3,924 – 3,924

Total equity attributable to shareholders of the Company 20,712 2,745 23,457

Non-controlling interests 934 – 934

Total equity 21,646 2,745 24,391

40. Possible impact of amendments, new standards and interpretations issued but not
yet effective for the year ended 31 December 2010

Up to the date of issue of these Financial Statements, the HKICPA has issued a number of amendments and

interpretations and one new standard which are not yet effective for the year ended 31 December 2010 and which

have not been adopted in these Financial Statements. These include the following, which may be relevant to the

Group:

Effective for accounting periods beginning on or after

Revised HKAS 24, Related party disclosures 1 January 2011

Improvements to HKFRSs 2010 1 July 2010 or 1 January 2011